# L050000000904

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<del>e</del> #)
. PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500185259935

10/04/10--01009--008 \*\*77.50

SECRETARY OF STATE OF STATE OF CORPORATION

T. HAMPTON

OCT - 5 2010

EXAMINER

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Brazen Investments, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Cathy D. Morris (Name of Person)
Duare Morris LLP
(Firm/Company)
2700 N. Militan, Trail, Ste. 300
Roca Ration FL 33431 (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
(Name of Person) at (Sto 1) Qto2-2100 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  \$\sum_{\$25.00\$ Filing Fee} \tag{30.00 Filing Fee & Status} \$\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Sta
(additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# Duane Morris\*

FIRM and AFFILIATE OFFICES

NEW YORK LONDON SINGAPORE LOS ANGELES CHICAGO HOUSTON HANOI PHILADELPHIA SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO BALTIMORE BOSTON WASHINGTON, DC LAS VEGAS ATLANTA MIAMI PITTSBURGH NEWARK **BOCA RATON** WILMINGTON

CHERRY HILL
PRINCETON
LAKE TAHOE
HO CHI MINH CITY

TARA L. MILLER, FRP. FLORIDA REGISTERED PARALEGAL DIRECT DIAL: 561.962.2113
PERSONAL FAX: 561.516.6320
E-MAIL: tlmiller@duanemorris.com

www.duanemorris.com

October 1, 2010

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

> Re: <u>Brazen Investments, LLC</u> Brazen Holdings, Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for the above-referenced limited liability company and a Certificate of Dissolution for the above-referenced limited partnership, along with a check in the amount of \$77.50 as payment for the required filing fees associated with each.

Kindly acknowledge your receipt of same by signing the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it to us in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided herewith.

Please feel free to contact this office if you need additional information.

Tara L. Miller, FRP

Best*∎e*tezards.

Florida Registered Paralegal

**Enclosures** 

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR BRAZEN INVESTMENTS, LLC,

## 10 OCT -4 PM 12: 18

## BRAZEN INVESTMENTS, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is Brazen Investments, LLC ("the Company
---

- 2. The Company was formed pursuant to the Articles of Organization which were filed on January 4, 2005 and were assigned document number L05000000904.
- 3. The effective date of the Company's dissolution is Sept. 15, 2010.
- 4. The Company is being dissolved in accordance with the unanimous written consent of all of the Company's Members.
- 5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged.
- 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among the Company's Members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 7. There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

The undersigned have executed these Articles of Dissolution as of this 15 day of September, 2010.

RUTH BRAZEN REVOCABLE TRUST U/I/D 3/12/91, AS AMENDED, Member

By: Number 1 August 1985 Augus

IRVING BRAZEN REVOCABLE TRUST U/I/D 3/12/91, AS AMENDED, Member

AMV TANEV Truste

KAREN IATIOW Trustee

DM2\2335603.1